Prepared by & Return To:

Monica Anderson

CGB Agri Financial Services, Inc
2209 River Road

Louisville, KY 40206
502-899-2930

2016 015279

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2016 MAR 15 AM 11: 06

MICHAEL B. BROWN RECORDER

SEVERANCE AGREEMENT/EASEMENT								
						Lease No.	680 C33 015281	
	THIS AGREE	MENT ("Agree	ment") is made	on 2/5/20116		<u> </u>	between	
Barry I	L. Van Deursen	ı	Do	cumen	tis			
Van D	eursen Farms,	Inc.						
	······································		NOT	ORRIC	CIAI	_		
-		701	i D			C	(Lessee(s)")	
and the	undersigned.		iis Docum			01		
	WHEREAS, L	essee(s) have	the Lates	Agri Financial	Services, inc			
("Lesso	r") for a lease o	on Equ <mark>ipment,</mark>	Facility and/or E	Buildings describ	ped as follows	:		
One (1 project		48 Brock Gra	in Bin including	all parts, attach	ments and co	mponents as a c	:omplete	
Lak	е			. State of In	diana		state in the County ofin which the	
undersi Being t	gned have an i he same prope	nterest ("Real rty conveyed to	Estate"): o Barry L. Van D	eursen and Ch	eryl L. Van De	eursen, as Truste	ees of the	
Van De	eursen Living Tr	ust dated Janu	uary 16, 2008 (a	s to an undivide	d ½ interest)	Barry Van Deurs	sen, as Successor	
				anuary 20, 1975	<u>as amended</u>	<mark>d (as to an undiv</mark>	ided 1/2 interest)	
See att	ached Exhibit A	for legal desc	ription		3	V Constant		
holdoro					to be derived	from the lease,	the undersigned,	
1.			do hereby agree or Ruildings sha		od from Pool/	Entata		
2.							rsonal character, shall	
۵,							e rights of the parties,	
			of the Real Esta				o rigino or are paraes,	
3.					t to the lien of	any secured tra	nsaction or instrument	
	executed by Le	essee(s) heret					or Buildings or realty on	
4.	which they are	•	or Buildings ma	v romain unan t	ha Paal Estat	a in thair proces	t or future location	
٦.	without charge	it, Facility and/ tor as long as	il essor continu	y remain upon t es to own the F	ne Real ⊑stat guinment Fac	cility and/or Bui	inds # _	
	gu	ror do long do	Locoo, comme	00 to 04111 till E		21131	TLEN	
Loffirm	under the near	altica for parium	n, that I have to	kan raasanahla	10 "	M Social Social Social	AR 15 ecurity huld be in this	
docume	ant unless real	aities for perjur	lonica Anderson	ken reasonable I	(name).	il each Social Se	curity Titalopper in this	
aooanic	oni, ariicoo reqe	ilica by law	1011100 7 1110010011		(name).	LAKE	I E. PETA.	
						TAVE CO	LE. PETALAS	
Drafted By: CGB Agri Financial Services, Inc., its Successors and/or Assigns by Alan N. Singleton, its attorney and P								
complet	ted by: <u>Monica</u>	Anderson		, Emplo	yee.	05778	· ·	
		NO SAL	B D.:			05 180	22-	
AFS 7090	0 (06/2010)	- OALE	S DISCLOSU	RE NEÊDED		05784	4 non cr	
		Appleved	Assessor's O	ffice	1340	65770	4 non cr	
		\	- 0	· 1140				

- 5. Lessor or its agents may have unlimited access to the Real Estate for the purpose of inspecting or removing the Equipment, Facility and/or Buildings in the event of Lessee's default or failure to exercise the purchase option at the termination of the lease.
- FURTHERMORE, for valuable consideration, the undersigned, Owner(s) of the Real Estate, hereby grant Lessor or its agents an easement over said Real Estate. The easements created herein are for the benefit, continued use, possession and enjoyment of Equipment, Facility and/or Buildings located on the Real Estate. This shall include easements for:
 - **a. Ingress/Egress**. Ingress and egress for any purpose relating to the use or operation of the Equipment, Facility and/or Buildings.
 - **b. Utilities**. Utility lines to provide electricity to the Real Estate.
 - **c. Well**. Use of the well and water pipes utilized on the Real Estate.

The easements and interest in property created herein shall run with the land and be binding on the personal representatives, heirs, successors, tenants and assigns of the Owner(s) and shall benefit the personal representatives.

The term of this easement shall be for 14 years from the date hereof.

(This space intentionally left blank.)

NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of the Lake County Recorder!

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed in counterpart by the parties on the dates indicated below. By execution below, the undersigned do hereby accept and agree to be bound by all the terms, provisions & conditions of the above Agreement.

Dated: 2/5/2016
LESSEE(S): Barry L. Van Deursen and Van Deursen Farms, Inc.

Barry L. Van Deursen

Barry L. Van Deursen, President



Attached to and made a part of the Agreement. By execution below, the undersigned Lessor does hereby accept and agree to be bound by all of the terms, provisions, covenants, conditions and agreements of the Agreement. This signature page is incorporated into the Agreement by reference.

Dated: 2/5/2016

LESSOR: CGB Agri/Financial Services, Inc

Name: Deena N. Brown

Title: Appraisal Services Manager

Document is NOT OFFICIAL!

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

This Document is the property of Come Dake County Recorder!

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on by Deena N. Brown, the Appraisal Services Manager of CGB Agri Financial Services, Inc., an Instrumentality under the laws of the United States, on behalf of the Instrumentality.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 06/27/2018





Attached to and made a part of the Agreement. By execution below, the undersigned Owner(s) of Real Estate do(es) hereby accept and agree to be bound by all of the terms, provisions, covenants, conditions and agreements of the Agreement. This signature page is incorporated into the Agreement by reference.

Dated: 2/5/2016 OWNER(S) OF REAL ESTATE:	Barry L. Van Deursen and C Van Deursen Living Trust of undivided ½ interest) and E of the James M. Van Deurs amended (as to an undivid	lated January 16, 2008 Barry Van Deursen, as 9 en Trust dated January	(as to an Successor Trustee
Barry L. Van Deursen, Trustee of Deursen Living Trust dated Janua	the Van	Barry Van Deursen, S	uccessor Trustee of the en Trust dated January
Cheryl L. Van Deursen, Trustee of Deursen Living Trust dated Japan	Docum NOT OFF	20, 1975, as amended ent is	
STATE OF <u>Indiana</u> COUNTY OF <u>Hamilfon</u> On Sheld 2016 befor	the Lake Count	0 P	
Trustee and Che and who executed the foregoing in	e me personally appeared ryl L. Van Deursen as Trustee nstrument, and acknowledged	to me known	Trustee and Successor to be the person(s) described in ame as their free act and deed.
(NOTARY) Ha	bert G. Musselman Notacy Public militon County, Indiana mission Expires 5-12-14	Notary Public My Commissio	n Expires: 5-12-16

The NE ¼ of Section 32, Township 33 North, Range 6 West of the P.M. containing 160 acres

Being the same property conveyed to Barry L. Van Deursen and Cheryl L. Van Deursen, as Trustee of the Van Duersen Living Trust dated January 16, 2008 (as to an undivided ½ interest) pursuant to Trustee's Deed dated 09/07/2011 of record in Deed Book 2011, Page 049961 in the office of the clerk aforesaid and Barry Van Deursen, as Successor Trustee of the James M. Van Deursen Trust dated January 20, 1975, as amended (as to an undivided 1/2 interest) pursuant to Successor Trustee's Deed dated 10/23/2012 of record in Deed Book 2012, Page 077530 and re-recorded in Deed Book 2012, Page 090312 to correct Grantor ownership language, both in the office of the clerk aforesaid; Said James VanDeursen having died on April 16, 2004, and his ½ undivided interest thereby vested in Trust B as established in the aforementioned James M. Van Deursen Trust dated January 20, 1975 of which Barry L. Van Deursen is the successor toustee. No probate was opened or required pursuant to said trust agreements.

